CloudEngine
S5732-H-V2-G
Series Multi-rate Switch
Datasheet
N
etw
o
rk

• Switching Capacity: 2.56/25.6Tbps
• Note: If all ports start from 100M/1000M/2.5GE, the maximum port
rate can be upgraded to 5GE or 10GE using the RTU license (12 ports
in a group)
N
e
tw
o
rk
02
Sw
itch
Technical Specification
Full Range of S5732 Models
Model CloudEngine S5732-H-G Enhanced Multi-rate Switch
S5732-H24UM2CC-G S5732-H24UM2CC-G 5G combination configuration (24*100M/1/2.5/5G Ethernet ports, optional RTU upgrade to 10G,4*25GE
SFP28+2*40GE or 2*100GE QSFP28, single card slot,PoE++, including 1*1000W AC power supply)
S5732-H48UM2CC-G S5732-H48UM2CC-G 5G combination configuration (48 100M/1/2.5/5G Ethernet ports, optional RTU upgrade to 10G,4 25GE
SFP28+2 40GE or 2 100GE QSFP28, single card slot,PoE++, including 1*1000W AC power supply)
Model CloudEngine S5732-H-V2-G Enhanced Multi-rate Switch
S5732-H24UM4Y2CZ-V2-G S5732-H24UM4Y2CZ-V2-G 2.5G combination configuration (24*100M/1/2.5G Ethernet ports, optional RTU upgrade to
5/10G,4*25G SFP28,2*100G QSFP28, single card slot,PoE++, without power)
S5732-H48UM4Y2CZ-V2-G S5732-H48UM4Y2CZ-V2-G 2.5G combination configuration (48*100M/1/2.5G Ethernet ports, optional RTU upgrade to
5/10G,4*25G SFP28,2*100G QSFP28, single card slot,PoE++, without power)
Model CloudEngine S5732-H-G Enhanced*Gigabit Switch
S5732-H24S6Q-G S5732-H24S6Q-G(20*Gigabit SFP,4*10-gigabit SFP+,6*40GE QSFP, no power)
S5732-H48S6Q-G S5732-H48S6Q-G(44*Gigabit SFP,4*10-gigabit SFP+,6*40GE QSFP, no power)
Model CloudEngine S5732-H-V2-G Enhanced*Gigabit Switch
S5732-H24S4X6QZ-V2-G S5732-H24S4X6QZ-V2-G(24*Gigabit SFP,4*10-gigabit SFP+,6*40GE QSFP, power not included)
S5732-H44S4X6QZ-V2-G S5732-H44S4X6QZ-V2-G(44*Gigabit SFP,4*10-gigabit SFP+,6*40GE QSFP, power not included)
Model CloudEngine S5732-H-V2-G Photoelectric Hybrid Switch
S5732-H48XUM2CC-G S5732-H48XUM2CC-G(24*100M/1/2.5/5/10G Ethernet ports,24*10-gigabit SFP+,4*25GE SFP28+2*40GE or 2*100GE QSFP28,
single card slot,PoE++, without power)
Items CloudEngine S5732-H24UM4Y2CZ-V2-G CloudEngine S5732-H48UM4Y2CZ-V2-G